502762929 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2809525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORG BÖRTLEIN	03/11/2014
MALEK NASR	03/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHLIFE SAS		
Street Address:	31 rue Saint-Augustin		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	France		
Postal Code:	75002		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14204171		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: AMY T. LANG
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160745

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERICA M. LAWSON

SIGNATURE: /Erica M. Lawson/

DATE SIGNED: 04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=04.10.2014 160745 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502762929 REEL: 032649 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Goorg BÖRTLEIN	(2)	Malek NASR		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the un	sideration of the sum of one d dersigned, the receipt and suff , and hereby does assign, trans	iciency of which are	er good and valuable consideration paid to hereby acknowledged, each undersigned	each of agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HIGHLIFE SAS				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	31 rue Saint-Augustin, 750	02 Paris, France			
	•	the en invent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	TRANSCATHETER VAL	VE PROSTHESIS			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 160745)	filed on even date herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/204,171			
	Identification for	E11	h4				
	filed applications	filed	March 11, 2014		application and/or patent for the invention	n and also	
reexami resulting entire in this assi	r provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and to gnment is binding on Assigned 6) Each undersigned here try or desirable in order to co	onal Cones to perfeted State orizes and the said hat he or nor and A by grants omply with	vention for Protection of Indi- form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignce. If requests the Commissioner Assignce, as Assignce of the she has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF PLC the poth the the rules of the United Stat	istrial Property or s in may be necessary of the U.S. Patent a entire interest, and il not execute, any a ssigns and legal rep ower to insert on thi es Patent and Trade	nd Trademark Office to issue any and all covenants that he or she has full right to agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agreement(second) in conflict herewith, and agreementatives. It is a satisfamment any further identification the mark Office for recordation of this docur	patents convey the rees that nat may be	
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the unt	ersigned name(s).		
Date	Rach in E	014	Inventor Signati	ire	BIE .	(SEAL)	
Date	March 11, 2	_	Inventor Signatu		Alt_	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signate	ire		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signate	ıre		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signate	ure		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signat	ure		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signat	ure		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signat			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should protein it should be signed be	eferably fore at le	be signed before: (a) a Notary ast two witnesses who also si	y Public if within th gn here:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A, If	
Date	Sparch 11,	20	Witness		reig Riquet		
Date	MARCH 11	001	4 Witness	1)(1)	ake.		

RECORDED: 04/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 032649 FRAME: 0792